Scoreboard

Final 1 2 3 4 T
Northern Iowa (0-1) 19
Iowa State (1-0) « 0 7 0 20
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Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st

UNI - Sievertsen,Tyler 42 yd field goal 12:04

7 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 2:56 N IOWA 3-0

2nd

UNI- Sievertsen, Tyler 24 yd field goal 8:55

13 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:46 N IOWA 6-0

ISU - Jantz,Steele 1 yd run(Guyer,Zach kick) 2:30
18 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 3:23 IOWA ST 7-6

3rd

UNI - Johnson, David 1 yd run (Sievertsen, Tyler kick) 2:30
22 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 10:36 N IOWA 13-7

4th
ISU - Lenz, J
7 PLAYS, 61 Y

UNI-Johnson, David 80 yd pass from Rennie, Tirrell (Rennie, Tirrell pass failed) 4:12

osh 26 yd pass from Jantz,

ARDS, TOP 1:07 IOWA ST 14-13

1 PLAY, 80 YARDS, TOP 0:13 N IOWA 19-14
ISU - Jantz, Steele 1 yd run (Jantz,
9 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 3:32 IOWA ST 20-19

Team Stats NIA
First Downs 21
Third Down Efficiency 8-17
Fourth Down Efficiency 0-0
Plays-Net Yards 74-385
Rushes-Yds 42-204
Passing Yds 181
Kick Return Yds 44
Punt Return Yds 0
Passes 15-32-0
Punts 7-246
Fumbles-Lost 1-1
Penalties-Yds 16-113
Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-5
Time of Poss. 35:16

Individual St
RUSHING

NIA: Tirrell
IAST: Steele

PASSING
NIA: Tirrell
IAST: Steele

RECEIVING
NIA: Darion H

ats

Rennie 18-127, Carlos Anderson 14-41,

Jantz 20-80, James White 5-32,

Rennie 15-32-181-0
Jantz 18-40-187-3

oward 3-23, Josh Collins 3-13,

Steele (Guyer,

Steele pass intcpt) 0:40

IAST
20
7-19
3-3
79-328
39-141
187

98

11
18-40-3
5-256
2-1
8-81
0-0
24:44

Shontrelle Johnson 9-27,

David Johnson 2-83,

Zach kick) 4:30

David Johnson 10-36

Jeff Woody 4-3,

Brett LeMaster 2-12,

Team 1-1

Terrell

Sinkfield 1-30, Jarred Herring 1-7, Austin Wells 1-6, Carlos Anderson 1-4, Kevin Vereen 1-3

IAST: Aaron Horne 7-69, Josh Lenz 3-57, Darius Reynolds 3-27, Reid Branderhorst 2-12,
Shontrelle Johnson 1-2

Jeff Woody 1-

14, Jarvis West 1-6,



