```
Scoreboard
```

Final	1	2	3	4	T
Northern Iowa (0-1)	3	3	7	6	19
Iowa State (1-0) «	0	7	0	13	20

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st

UNI - Sievertsen, Tyler 42 yd field goal 12:04 7 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 2:56 N IOWA 3-0

2nd

UNI- Sievertsen, Tyler 24 yd field goal 8:55 13 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:46 N IOWA 6-0 ISU - Jantz, Steele 1 yd run(Guyer, Zach kick) 2:30 18 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 3:23 IOWA ST 7-6

3rd

UNI - Johnson, David 1 yd run (Sievertsen, Tyler kick) 2:30 22 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 10:36 N IOWA 13-7

4th

ISU - Lenz, Josh 26 yd pass from Jantz, Steele (Guyer, Zach kick) 4:30
7 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 1:07 IOWA ST 14-13
UNI-Johnson, David 80 yd pass from Rennie, Tirrell (Rennie, Tirrell pass failed) 4:12
1 PLAY, 80 YARDS, TOP 0:13 N IOWA 19-14
ISU - Jantz, Steele 1 yd run (Jantz, Steele pass intcpt) 0:40
9 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 3:32 IOWA ST 20-19

Team Stats	NIA	IAST
First Downs	21	20
Third Down Efficiency	8-17	7-19
Fourth Down Efficiency	0-0	3-3
Plays-Net Yards	74-385	79-328
Rushes-Yds	42-204	39-141
Passing Yds	181	187
Kick Return Yds	44	98
Punt Return Yds	0	11
Passes	15-32-0	18-40-3
Punts	7-246	5-256
Fumbles-Lost	1-1	2-1
Penalties-Yds	16-113	8-81
Sacks By: Number-Yards	1-5	0-0
Time of Poss.	35:16	24:44

Individual Stats

RUSHING

NIA: Tirrell Rennie 18-127, Carlos Anderson 14-41, David Johnson 10-36
IAST: Steele Jantz 20-80, James White 5-32, Shontrelle Johnson 9-27, Jeff Woody 4-3, Team 1-1

PASSING

NIA: Tirrell Rennie 15-32-181-0 IAST: Steele Jantz 18-40-187-3

RECEIVING

NIA: Darion Howard 3-23, Josh Collins 3-13, David Johnson 2-83, Brett LeMaster 2-12, Terrell Sinkfield 1-30, Jarred Herring 1-7, Austin Wells 1-6, Carlos Anderson 1-4, Kevin Vereen 1-3 IAST: Aaron Horne 7-69, Josh Lenz 3-57, Darius Reynolds 3-27, Reid Branderhorst 2-12, Jeff Woody 1-14, Jarvis West 1-6, Shontrelle Johnson 1-2